PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Textile Rubber & Chemical Company, Inc.	07/26/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Raiford McDonald
Street Address:	1917 Tiffany Lane
City:	Dalton
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30720

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12565442	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (240)359-4879

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 912.257.4864

Email: brichards@jm-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert E. Richards

Address Line 1: 317A E. Liberty St.

Address Line 2: Johnson & Associates

Address Line 4: Savannah, GEORGIA 31401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FLP-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Colleen Sullivan

Total Attachments: 3

source=FLP_0001_Executed_Indemnity_Agreement#page1.tif source=FLP_0001_Executed_Indemnity_Agreement#page2.tif source=FLP_0001_Executed_Indemnity_Agreement#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026663 FRAME: 0206

OF \$40.00 1256544Z

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTIONS

WHEREAS, TEXTILE RUBBER & CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC., a corporation of the State of Georgia, having its principal place of business at 1300 Tiarco Drive, Dalton, Georgia 30720 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), owns an undivided portion of certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "Floor Covering Product and Method of Using Same," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 23, 2009 and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 12/565,442; and

WHEREAS, RAIFORD MCDONALD, a citizen of the United States of America, having an address at 1917 Tiffany Lane, Dalton, Georgia 30720 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, including any provisional rights therein, in and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions disclosed and described in said application and improvements thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and ASSIGNOR hereby requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, reexamination, or reissue thereof, to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, including anyp provisional rights therein, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim

Page 1 of 3

any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations, said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ASSIGNEE, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that all necessary records of ASSIGNOR to establish priority of invention in any interference or similar proceeding will be made available at no additional charge to ASSIGNEE, in the event such records are needed in connection with any of the assigned Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer and its seal to be affixed, this 26^{1} day of 201.

ASSIGNOR: TEXTILE RUBBER & CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC.

[Corporate Seal]

CHRIS HORTON, CFO

Certificate of Acknowledgement

STATE OF GEORGIA

Before me, the undersigned attesting officer duly authorized to administer oaths, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this 201 day of 0, 201,

Page 2 of 3



personally appeared CHRIS HORTON, to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the CFO of Textile Rubber & Chemical Company, Inc., that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation, that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and that said instrument is the free act and deed of said corporation.

(SEAL)	S. OTARI SOME	NOTARY PUBLIC
(SEAL)	ATE OF CHILING	My Commission Expires:
	"HILLIAM WALLET	

Attorney Docket No. 14194.105005

Page 3 of 3